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Cooke's — Portsmouth United Church (Kingston, Ont.)
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Page 1 of 1

Date

SERIES 1: COOKE'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, KINGSTON (also known as Brock Street

Presbyterian), 1848-1922

1977.291L 2-3

1977.291L

1977.291L 1-7

2015.021L TR

LCM-82
LCM-82
LCM-82
LCM-83

LCM-83
LCM-82
LCM-83
LCM-83
LCM-83
LCM-83

LCM-83
LCM-83

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records*
Baptisms

Burials

Marriage register

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board and Committee Records

Session minutes (includes Communion roll)
Session minutes

Deacon's Court record book

Annual Reports
Annual reports

1853-1878
1854-1877
1858-1900
1900-1920

1848-1852
1854-1869
1872-1889
1884-1901
1912-1917
1917-1922

1848-1852
1854-1915
1861-1865

1915,1918

SERIES 2: COOKE'S UNITED CHURCH (includes Cooke's Presbyterian), KINGSTON, 1897-1953

1977.291L 2-4

1977.291L 3-3

3-4

1977.291L 3-5
3-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records*
Marriages

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Board of Managers minutes
Congregational Meetings minutes

SERIES 3: COOKE'S - PORTSMOUTH UNITED CHURCH, KINGSTON, 1985

2021.032L TR-1

Board and Committee Records
Constitution

FN1531.287

1906-1939
1939-1948
1948-1953

1923-1928
1929-1934

1897-1930
1897-1951

1985



