

Cooke's - Portsmouth United Church (Kingston, Ont.)				Page 1 of 1
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: COOKE'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, KINGSTON (also known as Brock Street				
Presbyterian), 1848-1922				
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records*	
1977.291L	2-3	LCM-82	Baptisms	1853-1878
	2-3	LCM-82	Burials	1854-1877
	1-1	LCM-82	Marriage register	1858-1900
	1-2	LCM-83		1900-1920
			Membership Records	
1977.291L	1-7	LCM-83	Communion roll	1848-1852
	2-3	LCM-82		1854-1869
	1-3	LCM-83		1872-1889
	1-4	LCM-83		1884-1901
	1-5	LCM-83		1912-1917
	1-6	LCM-83		1917-1922
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.291L	1-7	LCM-83	Session minutes (includes Communion roll)	1848-1852
	2-1	LCM-83	Session minutes	1854-1915
	2-2	2011. 00	Deacon's Court record book	1861-1865
			Annual Reports	
2015.021L	TR		Annual reports	1915,1918
SERIES 2: COOKE'S UNITED CHURCH (includes Cooke's Presbyterian), KINGSTON, 1897-1953				
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records*	11, 1001 1000
1977.291L	2-4		Marriages	1906-1939
	3-1			1939-1948
	3-2			1948-1953
			Membership Records	
1977.291L	3-3		Communion roll	1923-1928
1077.2012	3-4			1929-1934
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.291L	3-5		Board of Managers minutes	1897-1930
.077.2012	3-6		Congregational Meetings minutes	1897-1951
SERIES 3: COOKE'S - PORTSMOUTH UNITED CHURCH, KINGSTON, 1985				
Board and Committee Records				
2021.032L	TR-1		Constitution	1985

FN1531.287